

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL

22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 1 of 26

ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
		ARROW INTERNATIONAL INC.	BOUNDARY MEDICAL ALC	EVER DIXIE	HENRY SCHMIDT INC	MEDICAL SUPPLIES DIST CO. LLC	NASHVILLE MEDICAL & EMS PRODUCTS	SOUTHEASTERN EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT	TELEFLEX	LOMAC MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY GROUP	LIFE-ASSIST, INC					
1.	1000 BAGS C-COLLAR	NB	8.80	12.90*	23.10	NB	14.89*	19.70*	NB	NB	25.20					
	EA. CARRYING BAG		F0205													
2.	2075 EYE WASH		2.24	1.65*	1.62	1.89*	1.89*	1.94*		3.39	1.45					
	EA. 40Z															
3.	2080 EYE DROPS		1.53	1.60*	.86	1.20*	NB	NB		2.02	11.25					
	BOYT. 1/2 OZ															
4.	4264 KENDRICK FORK/HAND		34.50	6.54*	35.77	NB	4.89*	37.64*		65.25	7.80					
	EA. CHIN RESTRAINTS															
5.	4339 PUNCH WINDOW		4.91	3.20*	4.35	NB	3.79*	2.25*		NB	5.10					
	EA.							M6500								
6.	4622 SCISSORS EMT		1.80	2.65*	2.63	2.59	NB	2.69*		5.87	2.30					
	EA. S.S. 7 1/4" NS		4000058													
7.	4887 BACKBOARD		203.44	NB	71.56	NB	NB	NB		NB	277.00					
	EA. XEO PLASTIC 500 LB CAP.		5392 RD		WITHDRAW QUOTE											
8.	6864 FORCEPS ADULT		8.75	4.72*	6.84	6.84	NB	6.10*		16.14	NB					
	EA. 9 3/4" A.D. H 316 NS		61435													
9.	6870 SPLINT TRACTION		135.78	154.00*	312.40	NB	119.00*	139.20*		622.22	143.00					
	EA. ADULT HAZEL TYPE															
10.	6871 BLOOD PRESSURE		15.93	22.00	11.40	18.99	22.95	18.69*		43.20	NB					
	EA. CUFF ADC 760-1180X NS															
11.	6872 V VAC STARTER KIT		88.09	92.00*	81.66	NB	109.29	83.40*		NB	88.50					
	EA. NS															
12.	6878 BPCUFF ADC		15.93	18.00	11.40	18.99	22.95	18.69*		43.20	NB					
	EA. R760-908X NS															

* - COMMENT

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL

22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 2 OF 26

ITEM NUM	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
		ARROW	BOUNDARY	EVER DIXIE	HEARTY SENIOR	M.S.D	LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.E.E.	TELELEX	IGMC	AIR-ARTIST				
13.	6887 TT HOLDER ADULT	NB	66.25	74.00*	64.63	NB	59.75*	2.52*	NB	181.25	67.50					
	BOX 25/BOX							QUOTED EACH								
14.	6888 TT HOLDER PBO		66.25	74.00*	64.63	NB	74.75*	2.52*		181.25	67.50					
	BOX 25/BOX							QUOTED EACH								
15.	6893 BP CUFF		22.58	33.00	16.17	25.29	31.29	25.80*		60.39	NB					
	EA. ADC 760-137AK NS															
16.	6901 SUCTION UNIT		464.99	605.00*	492.64	NB	NB	482.25		NB	465.00					
	EA. NS		1221-51088													
17.	6906 FOOT STAMP		48.32	NB	39.57	NB		40.40*		NB	NB					
	EA. NS															
18.	6907 IMMobilizer		318.50	360.00*	319.55	NB		344.25		NB	342.00					
	EA. NS		260078													
19.	6909 STRETCHER SCOP		870.00	925.00*	780.01	NB		784.50*		NB	820.00					
	EA. NS															
20.	6915 ALCOHOL PADS		1.36	1.36*	.79	NB		4.38*		3.23	NB					
	BOX 200/BOX NS															
21.	6919 RING CUYTER		11.24	NB	12.88	13.50		13.85*		33.06	12.20					
	EA. ADC # 780 NS		066-380													
22.	6932 BOX MEDICAL		104.93	NB	110.68	NB		146.90*		187.18	150.00					
	EA. PLANO 74700V NS		2511-74753													
23.	6940 R.EYES SLEEVES		541.22	590.00*	522.50	NB		555.00*		1044.00	NB					
	EA.															
24.	6944 OB KITS		53.52	62.00*	73.92	NB	50.28*	67.20*		76.85	92.40					
	DOZ.															

*- COMMENT

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL

22 JUNE 18 10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 3 of 26

ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	ARROW	BOUND TREE	EVER DIXIE	HENRY SCHMIDT	M.S.D. LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.E.F.	TELEFLEX	IGMC	LIFE-RESIST					
25.	6951 BAGS RES BID 4 BX CS. WHITE 206AL CS	NB	37.12 40.40 *	NB	73.84	36.95 *	42.10 *	32.05 *	NB	NB	35.00 *					
26.	6966 THERMOMETER EA. PRO 6000 NS		213.40	236.00 *	196.35	207.00 *	194.69	199.75 *		NB	202.50					
27.	6967 PRIME CONCRETE CS. NS		336.25	372.90 *	313.23	329.00 *	315.00	319.90 *		582.91	15.50					
28.	6969 INTRAVEN DETECTOR CS. 20/CS		33.00	45.00 *	39.60	NB	NB	40.89 *		NB	NB					
29.	6970 GLOVES ULTRA ONE CS. MEX NS		72.40	136.00	111.98	110.00		109.50 *		NB	115.00					
30.	6972 GLOVES ULTRA ONE CS. XL NS		72.40	136.00	111.98	110.00		109.50 *		NB	115.00					
31.	6973 GLOVES ULTRA ONE CS. LARGE NS		72.40	136.00	111.98	110.00		109.50 *		NB	115.00					
32.	6974 GLOVES ULTRA ONE CS. SMALL NS		72.40	136.00	74.54	110.00		109.50 *			115.00					
33.	9682 BAG EMESIS CS. 144/CS NS		72.46 *	85.00	3.69	63.25		89.95 *		110.00	95.00					
34.	13194 IMMOBILIZER EA. NS		2.78	5.18 *	30.03	NB		3.74 *		NB	3.30					
35.	13205 STETHOSCOPE EA. ADC 612 BM NS		NB	49.00	79.12	29.00		30.60 *		67.03	33.50					
36.	13269 SHARPE 18 GAYOR CS. 5 BT 30/CS NS		96.70	89.90 *	141.24	79.00	57.80 *	80.89 *		NB	99.00					

* - COMMENT

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL

22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 4 of 26

ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
		ARROW	BOUND TAFE	EVER-DINE	HENRY SONNIN	M.S.D. LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.E.E.	TELEFLEX	IGMC	LINE-ASSIST					
37.	13526 GLOVES AITNIE	NB	101.40	199.90*	82.96	135.00	NB	101.25*	NB	NB	99.00					
	CS 100/CS NS															
38.	13607 TUBE TACKER		91.80	94.00*	27.19	82.95	NB	84.70*		NB	19.50					
	BOX 7.0MM 10/84/AS				WITHDRAWN QUOTE						DIG NOT QUOTE CONTROL FIP					
39.	13609 PILLOW DISP.		27.69	40.00*	41.05	20.95	NB	57.50*		30.83	NB					
	CS. 12/CS NS															
40.	13611 SOAP LIQ. DIAL		NB	69.00*	41.77	45.49*	NB	NB		NB	NB					
	CS. 16OZ PLES NS					80790										
41.	13612 WIPES		48.40	51.00*	85.71	43.95*	49.00	47.50*			48.50					
	CS. 100/CS 100/84/CS NS					DM3600										
42.	13613 MACE FLUIDSHIELD		93.12*	98.00	314.60	85.95	72.00*	87.55*			NB					
	CS. 12/CS NS					2417.40 25.4, 46.40										
43.	13614 CATHETER IV		304.00	425.00	314.60	419.89	286.00	317.90*			310.00					
	CS. 24GA NS															
44.	13615 CATHETER IV 22GA		304.00	425.00	314.60	419.89	286.00	317.90*			310.00					
	CS. 200/CS NS															
45.	13616 CATHETER IV 20GA		304.00	400.00	314.60	379.75	286.00	317.90*			310.00					
	200/CS NS															
46.	13617 CATHETER IV 18GA		304.00	400.00	315.00	379.75	286.00	317.90*			310.00					
	200/CS NS															
47.	13618 CATHETER IV 16GA		304.00	425.00	314.60	419.89	286.00	317.90*			310.00					
	200/CS NS															
48.	13619 CATHETER IV 14GA		304.00	425.00	315.00	425.00*	286.00	317.90*			NB					
	200/CS NS															

* - COMMENT

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL
22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 5 of 26

ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
		ARROW	BOUNDARY	EVERDINE	HENRY SCHWAB	M.S.D. LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.T.P.	TELEFLEX	ZGMC	LIFE-ASSIST				
47.	13624 STAPLS BLOOD CS. GLUCOSE NS	NB	243.84	NB	217.80	NB	468.00	NB	NB	NB	330.00				
50.	13627 RESUSCITATION AMBT CS. 12/CS NS		94.56	123.00	105.60	NB	124.68	111.40*			114.00				
51.	13628 RESUSCITATION PERI CS. 12/CS NS		111.36	164.00	147.97	NB	192.00	151.15*			150.00				
52.	13629 RESUSCITATION CS. 12/CS NS		111.36	164.00	130.68	NB	192.00	147.64*			150.00				
53.	13634 IV STARTER KIT BOX 100/BOX NS		79.00	85.00*	86.85	61.00	NB	125.55*			NB				
54.	13637 SODIUM CHLORIDE CS. 24/CS NS		91.68	NB	105.88	NB	NB	50.85*			129.60				
55.	13638 SODIUM CHLORIDE CS. 12/CS NS		59.04	NB	65.84	NB	NB	NB			68.16				
56.	13639 EX-10. NITROUS 25 mm BOX 5/BOX NS	555.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	595.00	NB			NB				
57.	13643 GLOVES NITRILE CS. 10 BX/CS NS		101.90	199.90	146.24	135.00	139.00	101.25*			99.00				
58.	14185 GLOVES NITRILE 10 BX/CS NS		101.90	199.90	141.24	135.00	139.00	101.25*			99.00				
59.	14186 GLOVES NITRILE 10 BX/CS NS		101.90	199.90	141.24	135.00	139.00	101.25*			99.00				
60.	15002 CANNULA CERVICAL 100/BOX		50.00	58.00	44.66	44.85	NB	45.70*			52.00				

* - COMMENT

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL
22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 6 of 26

X 61.

ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
		ARROW	BOUND TREE	EVER DIXIE	HENRY SCHWEN	M.S.D. LOCAL	NARSWILE	S.E.E.	TELETYPE	IGMC	LIFE-ACERT					
15003	ALUMINUM RING	NB	277.00	336.00	286.00	NB	281.00	268.65	NB	NB	310.00					
CS.	SIZES 10/CS NS															
16000	MONITOR DEFIB		582.24	495.00	395.21	375.95	NB	422.65*								
CS.	12 PAGES ADAPT NS															
16001	MONITOR DEFIB		293.34	277.00	205.43	196.95	NB	219.70*								
CS.	6 PAGES PERI NS															
16002	MONITOR DEFIB		592.44	467.00	411.71	392.95	NB	366.90*								
CS.	10 PAGES ADAPT NS					LOCAL PREF.										
16005	BATTERY IN STAIN		166.88	154.00*	115.30	115.49*	NB	NB								
FA.	ZOLL															
16007	CORD ZOLL		NB	NB	22.28	23.49	NB	NB								
FA.						LOCAL PREF.										
16040	E2-10 NEEDLE	555.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	595.00	NB								
BOX	45mm 5/8x NS	NB														
16042	14 ADMIN SET		76.00	54.90*	82.50	92.95	NB	99.25*			94.00					
CS.	50/65 NS		60-89011													
16043	14 ADMIN SET		61.50	54.90*	80.81	90.95	NB	88.76*			88.00					
CS.	50/65 NS															
16044	14 ADMIN SET		108.00	84.00*	133.41	143.95	NB	150.56*			121.00					
CS.	100/65 NS															
16051	E2-10 NEEDLE	555.00	NB	NB	NB	NB	595.00	NB			NB					
BOX	15mm 5/8x NS	NB														
16052	CLEANER HAND		140.16	184.00	110.35	117.50	NB	115.54*			NB					
CS	1.5mm 2465 NS					LOCAL PREF.										

* - COMMENT

X - WRONG DESCRIPTION, NOT CONTRACTED ON THIS BID.

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL
22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 7 of 26

ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
		ARROW	BOUNDARY	EVER DINE	HENRY SCHWEN	M.S.D. LOCAL	AMSHVILLE	S.E.F.	TELEFLEX	Y.G.M.C.	LIFE-ASSIST					
73.	16053 CLEANER HAND CS 16 12 BOTTLE 6/CS NS	NB	117.26	95.00	50.75	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB					
74.	16055 ET TUBE INTRODUCER BOX 6mm 10/BOX NS		42.10	60.00*	48.70		NB	49.64*			62.50					
75.	16057 ELECTRODES PACK 50/PACK AMBU SP50 NS		9.47	13.18*	9.90		15.19	11.60*			11.50					
76.	16058 IV PRESSURE INFUSER BOX 21T 1902 10/BOX NS		100.62	160.00*	423.50		NB	NB			NB					
77.	16059 COLLAR CERVICAL CS. INFANT AMBU 24V-511 50/CS NS		126.50	190.00	148.50			171.66*			180.00					
78.	16060 COLLAR CERVICAL CS. PEDI #264-502 50/CS NS		126.50	190.00	148.50			171.66*			180.00					
79.	16061 COLLAR CERVICAL CS. NECKLESS 264-503 50/CS NS		126.50	190.00	148.50			171.66*			180.00					
80.	16062 COLLAR CERVICAL CS. SMNT 264-504 50/CS NS		126.50	190.00	148.50			171.66*			180.00					
81.	16063 COLLAR CERVICAL CS. REGULAR 264-505 50/CS NS		126.50	190.00	148.50			171.66*			180.00					
82.	16064 COLLAR CERVICAL CS. TALL 264-506 50/CS NS		126.50	190.00	148.50			171.66*			180.00					
83.	16065 TUBE TACH 2.5MM BOX 10/BOX NS		35.30	36.00	39.60	31.95	29.50	32.70*	34.86		38.00					
84.	16066 TUBE TACH 2.0MM BOX 10/BOX NS		35.30	36.00	39.60	31.95	29.50	32.70*	34.86		38.00					

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL
22 JUNE 18 10:30 AM

Sheet 8 of 26

[illegible]

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL

22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 9 of 26

ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	ARROW	BOUNDTAGE	EVER DIXIE	H.S.	M.S.D. LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.E.E.	TELEFLEX	T.G.M.C.	LIFE-ASSIST					
97.	16147 DRESSING GAN PACK CUST 2/PC NS	NB	21.82	22.50*	32.21	NB	NB	19.95*	NB	NB	NB					
98.	16148 CO2 INDICATOR BOX 10/BOX NS		113.70	NB	88.50		NB	NB		NB	NB					
99.	16171 DRESSING THERM CS 50/CS NS		75.50	35.00*	55.55		NB	56.70*		73.23	NB					
100.	16172 BATTERY 12/VOLT EA. NS		48.45	118.00*	90.75		NB	71.60*		NB	77.00					
101.	16174 BP CUFF ADG EA. 760-718E NS		15.93	NB	16.35	19.95	22.19	18.69*			NB					
102.	16175 HANDLE V-VAC EA. NS		72.15	96.00*	84.98	NB	NB	85.25*			NB					
103.	16176 CONNECTOR PACK 10/PACK NS		5.69	5.90*	5.28			5.30*			NB					
104.	16177 ADAPTER TIPS PACK 4/PACK NS		26.31	27.00*	24.46			24.70*			NB					
105.	16178 CATHETER PACK 4/PACK NS		12.97	13.00*	11.80			11.90*			30.00					
106.	16179 CARTRIDGE V-VAC EA. NS		21.60	22.00*	19.80			19.90*			NB					
107.	16182 INFUSION SET BOX 50/BOX NS		20.00	NB	49.17			NB			NB					
108.	16183 BITS BLACK EA.		.92	.40*	.22		.29*	.33*			NB					

* - COMMENT

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL

22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 10 of 26

		ARROW	BOUNDARY	EVER DIXIE	H.S.	M.S.O. LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.P.E.	TELEFLEX	.IGMC	LIFE-ASSIST					
ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
109.	16186 GAZE 3"x7" BOX PETALATUM NS	NB	14.28	6.00*	26.59	11.95*	4.29*	56.69*	NB	NB	10.44					
							19/BOX									
110.	16187 BANDAGE 4"x75" BOX GAZE 12/BOX NS		3.40*	3.80*	2.37	2.90*	NB	5.80*		4.97	NB					
111.	16189 ICE PACK FILLABLE BOX SMALL 5"x12" 15/BOX NS		NB	254.00*	69.88	69.95	NB	NB		NB	NB					
						LOCAL PREF										
112.	16190 TABS YNAGE PACK 35/PACK NS		24.39	NB	49.50	NB	NB	NB			NB					
			441260													
113.	16191 WATER STERILE CS 500ML 18/CS NS		28.80	NB	79.75	NB	48.89*	43.25*			NB					
			355001													
114.	16216 NEEDLE NYPO BOX 186 x 1 1/2" 180/BOX NS		6.95	8.18*	6.05	6.05	5.89*	NB			NB					
						LOCAL PREF										
115.	16217 NEEDLE NYPO BOX 216 x 1 1/2" 180/BOX NS		9.63*	11.25*	8.47	8.09*	6.99	NB			NB					
116.	16218 CANNULA 15GA. BOX 100/BOX NS		34.00	41.25*	44.66	29.95*	NB	NB			36.00					
						303367										
117.	16220 EXTENSION SET CS NS		NB	95.00*	110.00	125.95*	NB	NB			NB					
				AF5107												
118.	16221 MASK 9M 1860 CS 12/CS NS		103.38	105.00*	93.06	NB	103.90*	101.44*			102.00					
119.	16222 LAMOEY BOWCHE BOX 200/BOX NS		47.73	54.36*	44.00	NB	14.39	57.40*			54.00					
							QUOTE WASING PRICE									
120.	16242 SEAL DRANTIGHT RED 104/PKG NS		NB	29.54	14.43	NB	14.39	14.70*			NB					

* - COMMENT

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL

22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 11. of 26.

ITEM	NUM	DESCRIPTION	ARROW	BOUNDARY	EVER DIXIE	12.5.	M.S.D. LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.E.E.	TELEFLEX	IGMC	LIFE-ASSIST				
			AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
121.	16243	SEA DRAW TINY	NB	NB	29.54	14.43	NB	14.39	14.70*	NB	NB	NB				
		PK6 YELLOW 100/PKS NS														
122.	16244	SEA DRAW TINY		NB	29.54	14.43	NB	NB	14.70*		NB					
		PK6 BLUE 100/PKS NS														
123.	16250	LUBRICANT 2.70mm		9.13	9.95*	8.14	9.50*		16.95*		13.08					
		BOX 144/BOX NS														
124.	16251	PADS ABD 5"x9"		2.58*	2.05*	2.09	2.15*		6.30*		3.73					
		BOX 25/BOX NS					NON 21450 LOCAL PRF									
125.	16252	BANDAGE 4"x5YK		4.40	7.36	9.09	7.09		20.25*		15.31					
		10/BOX NS		548												
126.	16253	BANDAGE 2"x5YK		2.80	5.00	6.97	4.60		11.95*		10.61					
		BOX 10/BOX NS		548												
127.	16254	CARPENTRY WSPING		.02	.04	.02	NB		.05*		NB					
		EA. 2049-02				VIA DELIVERY										
128.	16258	REMOVING NAIL PAINT		3.78	3.18*	3.41	1.79*		3.85*		2.96					
		BOX 100/BOX NS					MD5097804									
129.	16261	TAPE SURGICAL 3M		7.99	10.90*	10.87	1.09*	10.69	13.70*		NB	16.80				
		8"x10 YDS 12/BOX NS		151527			QUOTED EACH									
130.	16262	BANDAGES 2"x3 1/2"		4.15	4.18*	3.65	3.65*	NB	NB			NB				
		BOX 50/BOX NS					74102 LOCAL PRF									
131.	16263	BANDAGES CLOTH 1"		1.49	1.54*	1.29	1.35*	NB	NB			NB				
		BOX 50/BOX NS					74101 LOCAL PRF									
132.	16264	BAGS PAPER 25"		27.65	NB	3.80	NB	NB	NB			NB				
		BOX 25/BOX NS		73250		WITHDRAW QUOTE										

* - COMMENT

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL
22 JUNE 18 10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 12. of 26

TABULATION OF BIDS		NAMES OF BIDDERS														Sheet <u>13</u> of <u>26</u>
BID # 5168 EQUIPMENT MEDICAL 22 JUNE 18 10:30 AM		ARROW	BOUNDARY	EVER DIXIE	H.S.	M.S.D. LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.E.I.	TELEFLEX	IGMC	LIFE-INSUR					
ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
145.	16284 PART DEXIB	NB	120.05	160.00	137.28	NB	NB	128.50*	NB	NB	139.50					
	BOX 5/100 NS		2742-75175													
146.	16285 CUFF BP PEDI		6.90	NB	32.34	NB	NB	22.24*	NB	NB	NB					
	EA. NS		548					7398031 04151								
147.	16286 CUFF BP ADULT		10.73	NB	NB	NB	NB	34.35*	NB	NB	NB					
	EA. NS		548					1878031 04181								
148.	16287 GAUZE SPONGES		5.18	65.00*	1.34	2.40*	NB	5.15*	NB	4.50	NB					
	BOX 4"x4"x50/100 NS				WITHDRAW QUOTE	NB 21424										
149.	16300 MASK 3W1 ADULT		32.00	47.00	78.10	47.50	NB	42.83*	62.23	NB	NB					
	CS 50/65 NS		QUOTED SUB			LOCAL PREF										
150.	16301 MASK PEDI		32.00	52.00	80.30	68.00	74.29	46.85*	90.57		52.00					
	CS 50/65 NS		QUOTED SUB					N7284								
151.	16302 MASK INFANT		177.50	160.00	52.80	179.00	NB	142.50*	159.66		NB					
	CS 50/65 NS				WITHDRAW QUOTE											
152.	16303 MASK AEROSOL PEDI		29.50	31.00	41.80	29.00	31.69	28.00*	38.15		33.00					
	CS 50/65 NS					LOCAL PREF.										
153.	16304 MASK AEROSOL ADULT		19.00	19.90	25.30	19.00	33.19	18.00*	22.62		24.00					
	CS 50/65 NS					LOCAL PREF.										
154.	16305 NEBULIZER SMALL		34.50	36.00	41.80	34.50	NB	39.00*	41.58		38.00					
	CS 50/65 NS					LOCAL PREF.										
155.	16306 MASK PEDI		51.00	52.00	79.20	48.70	69.00	47.00*	69.10		NB					
	CS 50/65 NS					LOCAL PREF.										
156.	16307 MASK ADULT		43.50	43.00	58.30	39.45	69.00	39.50*	51.17		NB					
	CS 50/65 NS															

* - COMMENT

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL
22 JUNE 18 10:30AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 14. of 26

[illegible]

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL

22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 15 OF 26

ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
		ARROW	BOUNDARY	EVER DIXIE	H.S.	M.S.D. LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.E.E.	TELEFLEX	IGMC	LIFE-ASSIST					
169.	16322 CHFFR PRACT	NB	33.91	NB	36.39	NB	NB	28.30*	NB	NB	NB					
	EA. NS															
170.	16323 BATTERY		303.04		319.55			279.25*								
	EA. NS															
171.	16324 CHARGE		261.34		326.48			284.90*								
	EA. NS		M3539A													
172.	16326 CASE SIFT		249.40		265.65			NB								
	EA. NS		2748-18122													
173.	16328 TANK DATA		6.58		83.16			6.05*								
	EA. NS															
174.	16329 CARD DATA		76.68		83.16			70.70*								
	EA. NS															
175.	16330 HOOK MAX		46.41		NB			43.00*								
	EA. NS															
176.	16331 CASE FR3		138.00		160.35			149.90*								
	EA. NS		2748-57185													
177.	16333 KEY FR3		56.16		64.02			59.90*								
	EA. NS		2746-03195													
178.	16334 BATTERY		161.93		178.20			166.55*				180.00				
	EA. NS		2730-16198													
179.	16376 SHAPES CONT.		33.36		35.64			NB				NB				
	CS. 24/65 NS		64250													
180.	16377 COLD PACK		7.92	18.00*	12.54	13.50*		NB		21.55	NB					
	CS. 24/65 NS															

* - COMMENT

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL

22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 16 OF 26

ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
		ARROW	BOONETREE	EVER DIXIE	H.S.	M.S.D. LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.E.E	TELEFLEX	IGMC	LIFE-ASSIST					
181.	16380 SPLINT SAM	NB	223.36	272.90	202.40	NB	NB	387.60*	NB	NB	216.00					
	CS. 32/CS NS							50.40 172.50								
182.	16381 BATTERY 12V		98.45	103.00	90.75	NB		91.60*		NB	NB					
	EA. NS															
183.	16382 CPAP SYSTEM		NB	270.00	199.65	NB		NB		NB						
	BOX 16 ADAPT 5/BOX NS															
184.	16383 CPAP SYSTEM		NB	270.00	199.65	NB		NB		NB						
	BOX 5 ADAPT 5/BOX NS															
185.	16384 CANNISTER SUCTION		NB	83.00	50.63	69.95		NB		85.20						
	CS 12/CS NS															
186.	16385 HUBER SUCTION		68.80	NB	2.53	NB		63.75*		NB						
	EA. NS				WITHDREW QUOTE			5522002								
187.	16386 TRIAGE KIT RED		94.99	NB	NB			NB								
	EA. ARIZONA NS		681207													
188.	16387 TRIAGE DECAL		19.80	NB	NB			NB								
	PACK 15/PK NS		141260													
189.	16388 TRIANGLE ROAD		6.44*	NB	21.99			13.55*								
	EA. WARNING KIT		QUOTED FAULTY 5.90					X1005								
NO BIDS 190.	16389 BUCKET 5 GAL		NB	NB	NB			NB								
	EA.															
191.	16390 SPLINT Traction		338.90	336.90	329.56			356.50*								
	EA. PRO NS															
192.	16393 EQUIPITE 520		NB	158.00*	145.24	132.00	95.00	NB	100.00							
	BOX 20/BOX															

* - COMMENT

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL
22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 17 OF 26

ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
		ARROW	BOUNDRIES	EVER DIXIE	H.S.	M.S.D	LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.E.E.	TELEFLEX	IGMC	LIFE-ASSIST				
193.	16394 EQUIPITE SZ 1	NB	NB	158.00*	145.24	132.00	85.00	NB	100.00	NB	NB					
	Box 20/8X NS															
194.	16395 EQUIPITE SZ 2		NB	158.00*	145.24	132.00	85.00	NB	100.00							
	Box 20/8X NS															
195.	16396 EQUIPITE SZ 3		NB	158.00	145.24	132.00	85.00	NB	100.00							
	Box 20/8X NS															
196.	16397 EQUIPITE SZ 4		NB	158.00	145.24	132.00	85.00	NB	100.00							
	Box 20/8X NS															
197.	16398 EQUIPITE SZ 0		NB	158.00	NB	132.00	85.00	NB	100.00							
	Box 20/8X NS															
198.	16399 EQUIPITE SZ 1		NB	158.00	141.02	132.00	85.00	NB	100.00							
	Box 20/8X NS															
199.	16400 EQUIPITE SZ 2		NB	158.00	145.24	132.00	85.00	NB	100.00							
	Box 20/8X NS															
200.	16401 EQUIPITE SZ 3		NB	158.00	145.24	132.00	85.00	NB	100.00							
	Box 20/8X NS															
201.	16402 EQUIPITE SZ 4		NB	158.00	145.24	132.00	85.00	NB	100.00							
	Box 20/8X NS															
202.	16405 LARYNGOSCOPE		42.01	43.00	40.15	30.50	39.00*	39.00*	34.76							
	EA. HANDLE AA NS															
203.	16406 LARYNGOSCOPE		42.01	43.00	40.15	30.50	69.19	39.00*	34.76							
	EA. HANDLE C NS															
204.	16407 GAZE QUIKLOT		33.55	35.18*	31.37	NB	33.39	33.35*	NB			33.80				
	EA. NS															

* - COMMENT

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL
22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 18 of 26

205.

206.

207.

208.

209.

210.

211.

212.

213.

214.

215.

216.

ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
		ARROW	BOUNDARY	EVER DIXIE	H.S.	M.S.D.	LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.E.E.	TELEFLEX	IGMC	LIFE-ASSIST				
16409	GAUZE BANDAGE	NB	NB	79.00*	54.23	71.85*	89.00	NB	NB	107.20	NB					
CS																
16410	AIRWAY SIZE 20		21.80	18.00*	19.56	41.00	11.90*	20.10*		NB	22.00					
Box	10/BOX															
16411	AIRWAY SIZE 22		21.80	18.00*	19.56	41.00	11.90*	20.10*			22.00					
Box	10/BOX															
16412	AIRWAY SIZE 24		21.80	18.00*	19.56	41.00	11.90*	20.10*			22.00					
Box	10/BOX															
16414	AIRWAY SIZE 2928		21.80	18.00*	19.56	41.00	11.90*	20.10*			22.00					
Box	10/BOX															
16415	AIRWAY SIZE 30		21.80	18.00*	19.56	41.00	11.90*	20.10*			22.00					
Box	10/BOX															
16416	AIRWAY SIZE 32		21.80	18.00*	19.56	41.00	11.90*	20.10*			22.00					
Box	10/BOX															
16417	AIRWAY SIZE 34		21.80	18.00*	19.56	41.00	11.90*	20.10*			22.00					
Box	10/BOX															
16418	AIRWAY SIZE 36		21.80	18.00*	19.56	41.00	11.90*	20.10*			22.00					
Box	10/BOX															
16419	SYRINGE 10 ML		11.36	25.00	10.29	NB	NB	20.99*			22.00					
Box	100/BOX NS															
16420	SYRINGE 20 ML		NB	17.50	12.94	12.48	NB	13.89*			NB					
Box	48/BOX NS															
16421	AIRWAY SIZE 26		21.80	18.00*	19.56	41.00	11.90*	20.10*								
Box	10/BOX															

* - COMMENT

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL

22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 18 OF 26

ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
		ARROW	BOONDTREE	EVER DIXIE	H.S.	M.S.D. LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.F.E.	TELEFLEX	IGMC	LIFE-ASSIST					
217.	16422 SYRINGE 236x1" BOX 50/BX NS	NB	NB	17.00	12.10	12.48	NB	12.98*	NB	NB	NB					
218.	16423 SYRINGE 276x1/2" BOX 50/BX NS		NB	25.00	18.44	18.85	NB	19.75*			NB					
219.	16424 SUCTION UNIT BOX 40/BX NS		170.00	240.00*	158.40	NB	NB	161.79*			NB					
220.	16425 CATHETER SIZE E CS. Suction		6.50	9.54*	10.45	12.80*	6.49*	9.55*			14.00					
221.	16426 CATHETER SIZE 10 CS. FALCON Suction 50/CS		6.50	9.54*	10.45	12.90*	6.49*	9.55*			14.00					
222.	16428 CATHETER Suction 14 FALCON 50/CS		6.50	9.54*	10.45	12.90*	6.49*	9.55*			14.00					
223.	16429 CATHETER Suction 16 FALCON 50/CS		6.50	9.54*	10.45	12.90*	6.49*	9.55*			14.00					
224.	16430 CATHETER Suction 18 FALCON 50/CS		6.50	9.54*	10.45	12.90*	6.49*	9.55*			14.00					
225.	16431 YANKAVER CS. 50/CS NS		23.00	17.50*	24.20	NB	16.69*	17.42*	↓	46.52	24.00					
226.	16432 AIRWAYS SE 5 BAG BLUE 50/BAG NS		9.00	8.90*	13.88		5.99*	8.00*	13.13	NB	9.84					
227.	16433 AIRWAYS SE 5 BAG LT. BLUE 50/BAG NS		9.00	8.90*	13.88		5.99*	8.00*	13.13	NB	9.84					
228.	16434 AIRWAYS SE 6 BAG BLACK 50/BAG NS		9.00	8.90*	13.88		5.99*	8.00*	13.13	NB	9.84					

* - COMMENT

TABULATION OF BIDS		NAMES OF BIDDERS											Sheet 20 of 26			
BID # 5168 EQUIPMENT MEDICAL 22 JUNE 18 10:30AM		ARROW	BIVANDTARE	EVEN DIXIE	H.S.	M.S.D. LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.E.E.	TELEFLEX	IGMC	LIFE-INSUR					
ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
229.	16438 AIRWAYS SZ 7 WHITE BAG 50/BAG NS	NB	9.00	8.90*	13.88	NB	5.99*	8.00*	13.13	NB	9.84					
230.	16436 AIRWAYS SZ 8 GREEN BAG 50/BAG NS		9.00	8.90*	13.88		5.99*	8.00*	13.13		9.84					
231.	16437 AIRWAYS SZ 9 YELLOW BAG 50/BAG NS		9.00	8.90*	13.88		5.99*	8.00*	13.13		9.84					
232.	16438 AIRWAYS SZ 10 PURPLE BAG 50/BAG NS		9.00	8.90*	13.88		5.99*	8.00*	13.13		9.84					
233.	16439 AIRWAYS SZ 11 ORANGE BAG 50/BAG NS		9.00	8.90	8.25		5.99*	8.00*	13.13		9.84					
X 234.	16440 AIRWAY KINE SZ 4 CS 10/CS NS		277.00	330.00	286.00		281.00	268.05*	NB		310.00					
X 235.	16441 AIRWAY KINE SZ 5 CS 10/CS NS		277.00	330.00	286.00		281.00	268.15*			310.00					
236.	16442 RESTRAINTS LINE ADHAT CS 48/CS NS		167.92	50.00*	97.68		153.12*	144.60*			NB					
237.	16443 SHEET PAPER 60x96" CS 12/CS		23.16	24.00*	20.59	34.95*	33.36*	28.05*			28.00					
238.	16444 GRAPHIC SOLUTION SZ 12 PAPER CS 56/CS		6.50	9.54*	10.45	12.65*	6.49*	9.55*			14.00					
239.	16445 BANDAGE TRIANGLE 40x40x56" CS 12/CS		2.76	3.45*	2.11	4.05*	52.80*	3.04*			4.44					
240.	16447 BLADE 3H 9000 CS 50/CS		216.00	NB	182.60	182.00	NB	201.50*			220.00					

* - COMMENT X - WRONG DESCRIPTION, NOT AWARDED ON THIS BID.

TABULATION OF BIDS		NAMES OF BIDDERS														Sheet 21 of 26
BID # 5168 EQUIPMENT MEDICAL 22 JUNE 18 10:30 AM		ARROW	BOUNDARY	EVER DRILL	H.S.	M.S.D. LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.E.F.	TELEFLEX	IG MC.	LIFT-ASBEST					
ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
241.	16468 CHAIR TRUNK 10 LEAD EA. NS	NB	192.66	NB	206.36	NB	NB	180.49*	NB	NB	201.50					
242.	16469 BLANKET DISP. 64X 60X80 24/65 NS		112.80	114.00*	105.07		NB	101.10*		130.50	NB					
243.	16471 BANDAGE 4" CS. 104/65 NS		518.00	543.00*	478.50		585.00	NB		NB	545.00					
244.	16472 GLOUSE GAPE CS. 12/65 NS		49.84	142.00	125.14		NB	156.40*		NB	153.72					
245.	16474 GLOUSE ALMON CS. 12/65 NS		49.84	142.00	125.14			156.40*		NB	153.72					
246.	16476 DINTMENT BOX 144/65 NS		8.88	8.90*	6.63	13.20*		13.50*		17.40	NB					
247.	16477 BAG FERNO ALS EA. NS		204.12	NB	NB	NB		398.00*		NB	355.00					
248.	16478 BAG FERNO INTRAVENOUS EA. NS		49.69		23.60			27.75*			29.00					
249.	16479 BAG FERNO INTRAVENOUS EA. NS		61.76		56.49			66.90*			63.00					
250.	16480 BAG FERNO EA. NS		376.39		205.92			242.60*			214.50					
251.	16481 BOTTLE REPLACEMENT FOR FERNO ALS EA. NS		NB		NB			18.25*			NB					
252.	16482 POUCH UTILITY BLUE EA. NS		9.11		11.44			NB			NB					

* COMMENT

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL

22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 22 OF 26

253.

16483

FORCAST CHILD EY
AO # 316
12/BAK NS

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

NB

45.00

NB

82.10

6.65

NB

6.10*

NB

16.83

90.00

61436

QUOTED
EACH

QUOTED
EACH

QUOTED
EACH

254.

16484

TRANSPORT UNIT
1000000
10/65 NS

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

153.80

200.00*

171.34

NB

NB

191.20*

NB

157.50

54B

255.

16486

CABLE 3 LEAD
EA. NS

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

175.99

NB

201.30

NB

NB

188.49*

NB

201.50

2743.04195

256.

16487

SOFTWARE FAS
EA. NS

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

70.93

NB

NB

NB

NB

75.30*

NB

NB

2746.85178

257.

16488

CUFF BP
AFC #710-90AK NS

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

15.93

NB

11.40

16.80

22.95

18.69*

42.18

NB

258.

16489

BACK BOARD PERI
FOAM #78 NS

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

318.50

NB

319.55

NB

NB

344.90*

NB

NB

260078

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL
22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 23 of 26

ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
		ARROW	BOUNDARY	EVER DIXIE	H.S.	M.S.D. LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.E.E.	TELEFLEX	IGMC	LIFE-ASSIST					
265.	16506 BAG FEAND #0819770 NS	NB	242.51	NB	220.22	NB	NB	255.90*	NB	NB	228.00					
	EA.															
No Bids 266.	16507 BOTTOM REPLACEMENT #085100 NS		NB		NB			NB			NB					
	EA.															
267.	16508 ADAPTER #2311 NS		23.08		16.07			15.15*								
	EA.							PM 2311								
268.	16509 FLOWMETER # 80041005 NS		28.26		30.21			30.65*								
	EA.		020631													
269.	16510 REGULATOR #000000 NS		43.42		48.35			NB								
	EA.		15013													
270.	16511 LABEL BINDER 500/RL NS		294.40		189.81			NB								
	EA.															
271.	16513 CANNISTER SECTION #000000 NS		126.00	336.00*	108.95	174.00		193.50*								
	CS.															
272.	16514 TUBE VALVE # 000000 NS		9.36	10.25	8.75	NB		8.90*			0.60					
	EA.															
273.	16515 BRACKET STRAPS CONTAINER 20/CS NS		107.60	107.00	94.79	89.95		101.35*			125.00					
	CS.															
274.	16516 DISPENSER EMERIS 000 6/CS NS		132.78	72.00*	561.00	NB		NB			NB					
	CS.			NON 50006 DISP												
275.	16517 NASAL ATOMIZER 25/BX NS		155.50	148.00	130.90		107.25*	146.90*	137.21		155.00					
	BK															
276.	16518 NEBULIZER EX-30 900-12-005 5/BX NS	50.00	NB	NB	NB		595.00	NB	NB		NB					
	BK															

* - COMMENT

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL

22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 24 of 26

ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	ARROW	BOUNDTREE	EVER DIXIE	H.S.	M.S.D. LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.E.E.	TELEFLEX	IGMC	LIFE-RESIST					
277.	16519 SENSIA SP02 BOX ADULT 20/BX NS	NB	173.60	NB	157.85	NB	NB	164.49*	NB	NB	180.00					
278.	16520 SENSIA SP02 BOX INFANT 20/BX NS		209.87	NB	228.69			199.90*		NB	224.80					
279.	16521 CABLE #MISSISS EA. NS		52.20	NB	56.21			49.25*		NB	59.75					
280.	16523 SENSIA WRAP CS. 2 X 5 YDS 36/CS NS		20.85	38.00*	33.83			22.45*		29.36	NB					
281.	16524 CAPSULE PMS 02 BOX 28/BX NS		212.00	NB	415.29			363.49*		NB						
282.	17377 TELESCOPE EA. ARC 614P NS		NB		30.56	35.95		37.65*		80.07						
283.	17378 TRANSPORT FRAM EA. 417-2 03-4183 NS		87.06		75.46	NB		82.45*		NB						
284.	17379 TRANSPORT FRAM EA. 031-4184 NS		89.37		84.70			92.50*								
285.	17380 RESTRAINT EA. 417-1 NS		76.59		77.00			84.20*								
286.	17381 RESTRAINT EA. #430 7' NS		NB		20.79			22.70*								
287.	17382 RESTRAINT EA. #430 9' NS		NB		32.34			35.30*								
288.	17393 RESTRAINT EA. #430 5' NS		21.72		20.79			22.70*								

* - COMMENT

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL

22 JUNE 18
10:30 AM

NAMES OF BIDDERS

Sheet 25 of 26

ITEM NUM.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
		ARROW	BOUNDARY	EVER DIXIE	H.S.	M.S.D. LOCAL	NASHVILLE	S.E.E.	TELEFLEX	ZGM	WIFE-ASSIST					
289	17384 CAPULINE 02 BOK PROJ 25/BK NT	NB	264.75	NB	278.30	429.95	NB	363.49	NB	NB	336.00					
			177669													
290	17385 TANK CUPULINE BOK ADJUST 25/BK NS		217.00		347.60	468.95		332.25			244.00					
			177268													
291	17386 GLOVES NITRILE MICROFLEX XL 10 BX/CS NS		114.00		123.20	118.95		131.76			139.00					
						LOCAL PREF.										
292	17387 GLOVES NITRILE CS. MICROFLEX LARGE 10 BX/CS NS		114.00		123.20	118.95		131.76			139.00					
						LOCAL PREF.										
293	17388 GLOVES NITRILE CS. MICROFLEX MED. 10 BX/CS NS		114.00		123.20	118.95		131.76			139.00					
						LOCAL PREF.										
294	17389 GLOVES NITRILE CS. MICROFLEX SMALL 10 BX/CS NS		114.00		123.20	118.95		131.76			139.00					
						LOCAL PREF.										
295	17390 SENSOR S22 FA. ADJUST F.M.B.M. NS		162.65	✓	173.25	NB		151.65			169.50					
296	17518 SODIUM CHLORIDE CS. 500 ML BAG 24/CS NS		55.92	96.00*	112.84	NB		NB	✓		120.00					
			358001													
297	17519 TURBID ADAPTER CS. #1423 50/CS NS		21.50	21.00	24.02	20.49		19.25	19.51		NB					
298	17520 OZ MAX BITING EA CS. MARK ADJUST 10/CS NS		442.50	NB	NB	NB		NB	NB							
			813-7555x4 - RA													
299	17521 OZ MAX BITING EA CS. MARK ADJUST MED 10/CS NS		442.50		NB			NB	NB							
			813-7555x4 - RA													
300	17522 CPAT KIT ADJUST FA. MED NS		56.32		NB			NB	NB							
			677555-1													

* - COMMENT

BID # 5168
EQUIPMENT MEDICAL
22 JUNE 18 10:30 AM

Sheet 26 of 26

ARROW

BOUND TREE

EVER DIXIE

12.5

M.S.D.
LOCAL

NASHVILLE

5-4-4

TELEFLEX

IGMC

LIFE-ASSIST

[illegible]

301